FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-25-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office**

	KECUKL	01787075 DATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	
		PATENTS ONLY		
	sioner of Patents and Trademar			ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ypeへフノル人	Conveyance Type		
	on (Non-Elecordation)	Assignment	Security	Agreement
Document II		License	Change	of Name
Correction o		☐ Merger	Other	
Reel#	Frame		U.S. Gove	rnment
Corrective D		(For Us	se ONLY by U.S. G	Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Depar	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveyi	ng parties attached
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Robert C. CHINN			06 25 2001
				L
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
		7		
Name (line 2)	03/	9/328	8	
Receiving Party		⊠ Mark if add	ditional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				
				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
				receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United S
				an appointment of a dom
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)				an appointment of a dom representative is attache (Designation must be a
				an appointment of a dom representative is attached
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	2418 Ashton Woods Ct.			an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta	GA/US		an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta City	State/Country	the first Receive	an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repr	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta	State/Country	the first Receive	an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta City	State/Country	the first Receiving	an appointment of a dom representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repr	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta City	State/Country	the first Receive	an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Reproduction Name	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta City	State/Country	the first Receiv	an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Reproduction Name Address (line 1)	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta City	State/Country	the first Receive	an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Reproduction Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta City resentative Name and A	State/Country	the first Receiv	an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Reproduction Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta City resentative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter for		an appointment of a dom representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Reproduction Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	2418 Ashton Woods Ct. Marietta City resentative Name and A	State/Country		separate document from Assignment.) 30069 Zip Code

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0061**

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	770/984-2300				
Name	John W. Greenwald					
Address (line 1)	GARDNER GROFF MEHRMAN & JOSEPHIC, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	Paper Mill Village, Building 23					
Address (line 3)	600 Village Trace, Suite 300					
Address (line 4)	Marietta, GA 30067					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 5						
	()	onal numbers attached.				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
	Application realistics	tent riamber(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 06 30 2001						
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
only if a	T application number PCT	PCT				
		PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00				
Method of F Deposit Ac						
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1513						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	V \(\tau \)				
Statement and \$		Yes No No				
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges of deposit					
John W. Greenwald	Reg. No. 41,803	7/11/01				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0062 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

2	
Ľ	
A.C.	
=	
∴ <u>~~</u>	===
s S S	
_0	
∍ =	
w	
$\frac{1036}{09}$	
=	
7	

Conveying Part	y(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached
Enter additional Co	= :		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Month Bay rear
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(i	es)	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	David R. FLETCHER		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	779 Argonne Avenue		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Atlanta City	GA/US State/Country	30338 Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(s)	Pat	tent Number(s)

Attorney Docket No.: 8V05.1-013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert C. CHINN of 6408 Cherry Tree Lane, Atlanta, GA 30328,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), Al Vor Keller and David R. Fletcher jointly have invented new and

useful improvements in a SAFETY HOLSTER FOR PREVENTING ACCESS TO A

FIREARM BY UNAUTHORIZED USERS for which an application for United States Letters

Patent was filed on April 4, 2001, Serial No. 09/826,111 (Atty. Docket No. 8V05.1-012) and

for which another application for United States Letters Patent was or will be filed on ____

____, 2001, Serial No. _____ (Atty. Docket No. 8V05.1-013).

WHEREAS, Al Vor KELLER of 2418 Ashton Woods Ct., Marietta, GA 30069, and

David R. FLETCHER of 779 Argonne Av., Atlanta, GA 30338, (hereinafter "Assignee"), are

desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, any and all

right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world,

including, without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon, and any

subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C.

§ 119(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or

continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from

said application; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and

8600486077 PATENT 1002/81/90

Attorney Docket No.: 8V05.1-013

PATENT

entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not

been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions,

oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order

to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby

made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee's legal

representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in

all countries throughout the world.

I also authorize counsel for Assignee to enter above the filing date and serial

number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this ______ day

of______, 2001.

Signed:

Printed Name:

Robert C. Chinn

State of

County of 1

On this day of the property of the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who executed the foregoing assignment and foregoing assignment.

GARDHERGROFFMEHRMANJ

and deed

HAGE

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NBETSY/BETSY/WPDocs2001/000473 pat.wpd

Motory Public, Fulion County, Georgia My Commission Expires December 13, 2008